issue and, in any event, the issue was resolved in the manner Ms Wale sought.  

Conclusion and orders 

[40] For the above reasons I conclude Ms Wale has a personal grievance as she was 

unjustifiably dismissed.   

[41] As a result the respondent, Allied Investments Limited, is ordered to pay 

Ms Lisa Wale: 

(a) $769.60 (seven hundred and sixty nine dollars and sixty cents) gross as 

recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; and 

(b) a further $800 (eight hundred dollars) as compensation pursuant 

to123(1)(c)(i) of the Act. 

[42] Ms Wale’s other claims (sex discrimination and unjustified disadvantage) fail.